504200559 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4247235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELEVEN, LLC	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODSTREAM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	69 NORTH LOCUST STREET	
City:	LITITZ	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7958668
Patent Number:	8104221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A01042		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/harvey b jacobson jr/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

source=P75487Assignment#page1.tif source=P75487Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504200559 REEL: 041107 FRAME: 0902

Exhibit B PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,958,668 B2	USA	June 9, 2009	June 14, 2011	Animal Trap having timed release door
8,104,221	USA	May 19, 2011	January 31, 2012	Animal Trap having timed release door

WHEREAS, Eleven, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its corporate headquarters at 54 Canal Street, 6th floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is currently the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the animal trap timed release door Patent listed below.

WHEREAS, Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Patents, (b) the inventions of such Patents, (c) divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such Patents, and (d) rights to file foreign applications on the inventions contained in the Patents worldwide (collectively "Patent Rights") and Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest and in and to the said Patent Rights and each of them, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said Patent Rights, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the Patent Rights, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees at Assignee's expense to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein.

9 [Page

any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and reexamination applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible within reason to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain proper patent protection for and enforce said Patent Rights in all countries. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 rd December 2016. State of Massachusetts ESSEX County of Suffolk On December 2016, before me, Glen Walter, personally appeared, and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL Notary Public RANDI D. MAKHOLM-LAVINA Notary Public ACCEPTED: commission Expires Oct 16, 2020 Woodstream Corporation BY: TITLE:

Assignor hereby further agrees at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in

PATENT REEL: 041107 FRAME: 0904